Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
it italine of conveying party(100)	Name: STARMED S.P.A.
STARMED S.P.A.	Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Via Morandi 12  City: Mirandola (Modena)  State:  Country: ITALY Zip: 41037  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  6186782 B1 - 6792623 B2
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	Involved: 2
Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Via Meravigli, 16	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MILAN	8. Payment Information
State; ITALY Zip; 20123	
Phone Number: +39 02 85907777	40.0000
Docket Number: 32545-36911/NP/cp	Deposit Account Number 13-3860
Email Address: info@modiano.com	Authorized User Name MODIANO & ASSOCIATI
9. Signature:	September 26, 2013
Signature	Date
Daniel J. O'BYRNE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0125 Notaio Angela Scudiero

Galleria del Popolo n. 12/5 – 41037 Mirandola (MO)
Tel. 0535/611402 – Fax 0535/607753
Corso Canalgrande n. 88 – 41100 Modena
Tel. 059/4270206 – Fax. 059/224508
Partita IVA 04519971214
e.mail: ascudiero@notariato.it

## DICHIARAZIONE NOTARILE

lo sottoscritta Angela Scudiero, Notaio in Mirandola, con la presente certifico che:

In data 29 luglio 2004 STARMED S.P.A., una società per azioni costituita ed esistente secondo le leggi italiane con sede in Via XXI Luglio 20, 41037 Mirandola (Modena), Italy, ha trasferito la propria sede legale in Via Morandi 12, 41037 Mirandola (Modena), Italia.

Con effetto dal 1 gennaio 2013 detta STARMED S.P.A. ha modificato, con mio atto stipulato in data 14/12/2012, rep.n. 10.376 racc. n. 5.293, la propria denominazione in INTERSURGICAL S.P.A., restando invariata la sede.

Mirandola, 18 luglio 2013

NOTARIAL DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Angela Scudiero Notary Public in Mirandola do hereby certify that:

On 29 July 2004 STARMED S.P.A., a joint stock company organised and existing under the laws of Italy with registered office in Via XXI Luglio 20, 41037 Mirandola (Modena), Italy, changed its address to Via Morandi 12, 41037 Mirandola (Modena), Italy.

With effect from 1 January 2013 said STARMED S.P.A. changed with my deed executed on 14<sup>th</sup> December 2012, Notary's register no. 10376/5293 its name to INTERSURGICAL S.P.A., the address remaining unchanged.

Mirandola, 18 luglio 2013

PATENT

REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0126

**RECORDED: 09/26/2013**